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4A West Conference Girls Championships - 10/25/2024 to 10/26/2024

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

S1:45.53
C1:54.18

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A - Final

AGRV1 1:54.18 C
30.62 1:03.63 1:29.62 1:54.18

AJAC2 1:56.26   26
28.12 1:02.25 1:28.77 1:56.26

AKWH-WY3 2:03.02   24
31.97 1:06.32 1:35.53 2:03.02

AEVN4 2:05.69   22
32.83 1:10.48 1:39.74 2:05.69

ARIV-WY5 2:07.20   20
33.56 1:08.53 1:41.08 2:07.20

ANCH-WY6 2:12.35   18
34.78 1:11.66 1:43.50 2:12.35

B - Final
ARSP-WY7 2:27.59   14

36.17 1:18.55 1:57.43 2:27.59
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

S1:45.53
C1:54.18

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

AJAC1 1:57.88 q
1) Olivieri, Amaya JR 2) Ramella, Isabella SO
3) Tattersall, Maren JR 4) McIntyre, Ava JR

28.06 1:02.92 1:30.14 1:57.88
AKWH-WY2 2:02.34 q

1) Lockwood, Avery SR 2) Punteney, Shayde JR
3) Goodrich, Megan JR 4) MacRae, Jaden FR

31.65 1:06.38 1:34.96 2:02.34
AGRV3 2:03.41 q

1) Murray, Peyton SO 2) Uhrig, Kaylin SO
3) Arnell, Tavia JR 4) Smith, Tanith SR

31.02 1:04.58 1:35.23 2:03.41
AEVN4 2:05.85 q

1) Hutchinson, Clara JR 2) Fadden, Cera JR
3) Hutchinson, Lyra JR 4) Larsen, Brooklyn JR

33.05 1:09.77 1:39.74 2:05.85
ARIV-WY5 2:12.32 q

1) Peart, Kinley FR 2) Barta, Prestley JR
3) Montano, Yeva SR 4) Pϐisterer, Luci FR

33.99 1:08.26 1:43.40 2:12.32
ANCH-WY6 2:16.91 q

1) Leonhardt, Hayden JR 2) Huxtable, Avery SO
3) Middleton, Oceaynna JR 4) Edmunds, Brooke SR

35.36 1:13.42 1:45.58 2:16.91
ARSP-WY7 2:29.24 q

1) Meagher, Gracie SO 2) Garcia, Alayna FR
3) Whitfeild, Alice SO 4) Goode, Khimbra JR

37.45 1:18.17 1:57.70 2:29.24

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

S1:51.13
C1:58.27
4A2:18.64

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

JAC JRTattersall, Maren1 1:58.27 C
27.03 57.18 1:27.64 1:58.27

GRV SRClevenger, Haley2 2:05.77 4A
28.08 59.53 1:32.56 2:05.77

RIV-WY FROrmond, Lily3 2:09.24 4A
28.80 1:00.90 1:35.11 2:09.24

EVN JRHutchinson, Lyra4 2:13.77 4A
29.68 1:02.85 1:38.82 2:13.77

JAC SORamos-Rivera, Tawnya5 2:14.65 4A
29.89 1:03.52 1:39.17 2:14.65

JAC JRFrobouck, McCullough6 2:17.86 4A
29.86 1:05.07 1:41.95 2:17.86

B - Final
JAC FRHudson, Brooke7 2:15.40 4A

30.89 1:05.86 1:41.91 2:15.40
NCH-WY SRHaigler, Ilyanna8 2:16.28 4A

30.45 1:04.49 1:40.18 2:16.28
RSP-WY SRBuss, Reagan9 2:17.20 4A

31.40 1:06.23 1:41.47 2:17.20
KWH-WY JRPunteney, Shayde10 2:18.03 4A

30.96 1:05.72 1:41.95 2:18.03
RIV-WY JRSmith, Chloe11 2:18.86   2

30.24 1:05.33 1:42.21 2:18.86
GRV FRGilmore, Zoie12 2:19.34   1

30.31 1:05.81 1:42.98 2:19.34
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

S1:51.13
C1:58.27
4A2:18.64

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

JAC JRTattersall, Maren1 2:00.84 q4A
27.19 57.93 1:29.19 2:00.84

GRV SRClevenger, Haley2 2:09.08 q4A
28.64 1:00.84 1:35.24 2:09.08

JAC JRFrobouck, McCullough3 2:13.23 q4A
29.89 1:03.96 1:39.18 2:13.23

EVN JRHutchinson, Lyra4 2:13.29 q4A
30.53 1:04.56 1:39.46 2:13.29

JAC SORamos-Rivera, Tawnya5 2:13.52 q4A
30.28 1:03.73 1:38.71 2:13.52

RIV-WY FROrmond, Lily6 2:13.62 q4A
29.35 1:03.32 1:38.43 2:13.62

NCH-WY SRHaigler, Ilyanna7 2:13.63 q4A
29.53 1:02.77 1:38.15 2:13.63

JAC FRHudson, Brooke8 2:14.14 q4A
30.11 1:04.82 1:40.38 2:14.14

JAC FRKarn, Harper9 2:15.68 q4A
29.89 1:04.20 1:40.15 2:15.68
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
KWH-WY JRPunteney, Shayde10 2:16.35 q4A

30.11 1:03.83 1:39.92 2:16.35
RSP-WY SRBuss, Reagan11 2:17.59 q4A

32.23 1:07.12 1:42.45 2:17.59
GRV FRGilmore, Zoie12 2:18.97 q

30.39 1:05.67 1:42.39 2:18.97
RIV-WY JRSmith, Chloe13 2:20.10

31.78 1:07.92 1:44.59 2:20.10
KWH-WY JRLamb, Kiersten14 2:20.94

31.48 1:07.47 1:44.94 2:20.94
KWH-WY SRSlagle, Emmalea15 2:22.80

32.37 1:08.67 1:46.17 2:22.80
GRV JRGraves, Dalynn16 2:25.45

32.95 1:10.00 1:48.23 2:25.45
GRV SOCochrun, Baylee17 2:25.69

32.30 1:09.29 1:48.25 2:25.69
KWH-WY SRLockwood, Avery18 2:26.48

30.86 1:06.85 1:45.95 2:26.48
EVN SRKolata, Hanah19 2:28.66

35.21 1:13.05 1:51.70 2:28.66
RIV-WY FRGambler, Nataleigh20 2:30.32

33.98 1:10.99 1:50.68 2:30.32
RIV-WY JRChitwood, Austyn21 2:33.58

34.12 1:12.88 1:53.89 2:33.58
NCH-WY FRMiller, Maggie22 2:37.11

31.72 1:11.31 1:55.25 2:37.11
EVN JRFackrell, Kenzi23 2:41.23

35.21 1:15.68 1:58.34 2:41.23
RSP-WY FRGarcia, Alayna24 2:41.59

36.02 1:18.46 2:01.37 2:41.59
RIV-WY FRDunn, Lily25 2:44.90

35.66 1:18.82 2:03.64 2:44.90
RSP-WY SOWhitfeild, Alice26 2:45.51

37.59 1:20.47 2:03.05 2:45.51
EVN SOSwann, Jolee27 2:48.65

37.02 1:20.87 2:05.68 2:48.65
RSP-WY FRBaker, Aurora28 2:49.58

38.69 1:22.62 2:06.25 2:49.58
JAC FRVillanueva, Camila29 2:49.81

38.72 1:22.57 2:09.13 2:49.81
EVN SOClarito, Ella30 2:51.13

37.55 1:21.07 2:06.63 2:51.13
KWH-WY JRBates, Lily31 2:57.05

37.05 1:21.41 2:08.75 2:57.05
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

S2:07.25
C2:12.82
4A2:37.08

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

GRV JRArnell, Tavia1 2:12.82 C
27.11 1:01.19 1:41.24 2:12.82

KWH-WY JRGoodrich, Megan2 2:26.37 4A
30.54 1:06.60 1:52.25 2:26.37

RIV-WY FRPϐisterer, Luci3 2:29.82 4A
32.90 1:10.49 1:57.55 2:29.82

GRV SOMurray, Peyton4 2:34.85 4A
32.10 1:08.81 1:57.79 2:34.85

GRV SOUhrig, Kaylin5 2:37.71   10
34.65 1:17.82 2:00.77 2:37.71

EVN JRFadden, Cera6 2:39.25   9
32.99 1:13.56 2:02.41 2:39.25

B - Final
JAC FRLambert, Sophie7 2:41.52   7

35.24 1:18.03 2:04.99 2:41.52
NCH-WY JRMiddleton, Oceaynna8 2:42.10   5

33.55 1:15.96 2:06.10 2:42.10
GRV SRLyon, Mallery9 2:44.33   4

36.43 1:19.29 2:04.39 2:44.33
EVN SORasmussen, Raquel10 2:48.34   3

36.03 1:19.23 2:10.83 2:48.34
KWH-WY FRLebsock, Sadie11 2:54.65   2

35.28 1:17.22 2:12.78 2:54.65
RSP-WY FRScott, Abbi12 2:59.77   1

40.82 1:26.52 2:17.48 2:59.77
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

S2:07.25
C2:12.82
4A2:37.08

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

GRV JRArnell, Tavia1 2:16.25 q4A
27.55 1:02.90 1:43.58 2:16.25

KWH-WY JRGoodrich, Megan2 2:26.13 q4A
29.67 1:06.34 1:51.85 2:26.13

RIV-WY FRPϐisterer, Luci3 2:32.56 q4A
32.66 1:10.37 1:59.62 2:32.56

GRV SOMurray, Peyton4 2:34.24 q4A
32.09 1:09.71 1:58.21 2:34.24

GRV SOUhrig, Kaylin5 2:37.87 q
35.22 1:19.13 2:01.64 2:37.87

EVN JRFadden, Cera6 2:39.84 q
32.11 1:13.48 2:02.18 2:39.84

JAC FRLambert, Sophie7 2:40.89 q
35.66 1:17.65 2:04.57 2:40.89

NCH-WY JRMiddleton, Oceaynna8 2:44.32 q
34.62 1:18.25 2:07.50 2:44.32

EVN SORasmussen, Raquel9 2:47.44 q
35.86 1:18.25 2:09.73 2:47.44

GRV SRLyon, Mallery10 2:48.40 q
38.47 1:22.53 2:07.12 2:48.40

KWH-WY FRLebsock, Sadie11 2:52.13 q
35.62 1:18.60 2:11.55 2:52.13

RSP-WY FRScott, Abbi12 2:53.15 q
38.97 1:24.86 2:13.27 2:53.15

RIV-WY FREdwards, Leah13 2:56.08
37.76 1:22.91 2:16.51 2:56.08

KWH-WY FRGurkin, Sydney14 2:56.47
39.25 1:22.73 2:13.46 2:56.47
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
RIV-WY FRSmith, Julie15 2:59.28

37.44 1:26.32 2:15.13 2:59.28
RIV-WY FRHowell, Kymberly16 2:59.46

42.45 1:27.04 2:18.07 2:59.46
EVN JRLarson, Gigi17 3:02.35

40.97 1:27.89 2:20.63 3:02.35
GRV JRMuething, Alina18 3:14.75

39.28 1:32.80 2:32.70 3:14.75
GRV FRSchmidt, Izabella19 3:24.61

45.31 1:35.90 2:36.43 3:24.61
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

S22.75
C24.63
4A27.72

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

GRV SRSmith, Tanith1 24.73 4A
KWH-WY SRRogers, Sydney2 25.38 4A
EVN JRLarsen, Brooklyn3 25.84 4A
RIV-WY JRBarta, Prestley4 26.59 4A
NCH-WY JRGarvin, Ava5 26.75 4A
GRV SOKelhofer, Alayna6 26.82 4A

B - Final
KWH-WY JRSmith, Eliana7 27.26 4A
KWH-WY SRNamken, Tatum8 27.40 4A
JAC SRNava-Castillo, Shayla9 27.60 4A
KWH-WY FRMacRae, Jaden10 27.82   3
NCH-WY SOSteele, Austyn11 27.89   2
NCH-WY SOBentz, Aubrey12 28.13   1

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

S22.75
C24.63
4A27.72

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

GRV SRSmith, Tanith1 24.63 qC
KWH-WY SRRogers, Sydney2 25.27 q4A
EVN JRLarsen, Brooklyn3 26.12 q4A
GRV SOKelhofer, Alayna4 26.45 q4A
RIV-WY JRBarta, Prestley5 26.82 q4A
NCH-WY JRGarvin, Ava6 26.91 q4A
KWH-WY JRSmith, Eliana7 27.08 q4A
KWH-WY FRMacRae, Jaden8 27.45 q4A
KWH-WY SRNamken, Tatum9 27.53 q4A
NCH-WY SOBentz, Aubrey10 27.78 q
NCH-WY SOSteele, Austyn11 27.93 q
JAC SRNava-Castillo, Shayla12 27.96 q
RSP-WY SOMoore, Kaylee13 28.14
NCH-WY SOMartinez, Braelyn14 28.29
JAC FRBosch, Eva15 28.48
RSP-WY JRSchmidt, Zoe16 28.74
NCH-WY SRFerguson, Dixie17 28.78
JAC JRMcIntyre, Ava18 28.80

JAC JRMcGee, Lucia19 29.08
NCH-WY SREdmunds, Brooke20 29.34
RIV-WY FRPeart, Kinley21 29.37
RIV-WY FRBebout, Ashtyn22 29.41
NCH-WY SOJohnston, Kloe23 29.43
RIV-WY JRPeart, Addison24 29.49
RIV-WY SRMontano, Yeva25 29.60
KWH-WY FROwens, Ally*26 29.67
EVN FRNowak, Wendy*26 29.67
GRV FRPrice, Brylee28 29.71
NCH-WY SOLewan, Amelia29 29.80
NCH-WY JRSmith, Ardin30 29.88
KWH-WY FRMosley, Reese31 30.61
RSP-WY SOMeagher, Gracie32 30.68
NCH-WY SONiglio, Cecilia33 30.76
GRV FREvans, Norah34 31.04
NCH-WY SOJorgensen, Taylor35 31.29
NCH-WY SOHuxtable, Avery36 31.30
JAC FRSanchez-Loyo, Ximena37 31.36
KWH-WY JRMcClure, Annabelle38 31.37
JAC FRLambert, Lucille39 31.54
GRV FRWitt, Dylan40 31.70
JAC JRHerrera Flores, Jarumi41 31.82
RSP-WY FRCorbin, Aurelia42 32.21
KWH-WY FRSmith, Rachel43 32.29
RSP-WY JRGoode, Khimbra44 32.30
EVN FRKennedy, Jaylin45 32.56
EVN FRBates, Nora46 33.15
KWH-WY FRSkaf, Zeina47 33.99
NCH-WY SOJohnson, Anna48 34.21
NCH-WYWilkinson, Charlie49 34.54
KWH-WY SRBlatter, Aubery50 34.76
EVN SOClarito, Ella51 35.28
GRV FRWalker, Mackenzie52 35.61
KWH-WY JRMagee, Zoe53 36.51
NCH-WY JRSalas, Taylor54 38.20
KWH-WY SOHelling, Madysen55 42.24
KWH-WY SOTatro, Stormy56 46.23
KWH-WY FRShanafelt, Aubrie57 49.00
KWH-WY SRShampang, Makayla58 1:04.62

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

S464.25
C447.60
4A270.00

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

EVN JRJohnson, Rachel1 447.60 C
JAC SRDanby, Colette2 430.29 4A
EVN SOGilmore, Peyton3 318.09 4A
RIV-WY JRPeart, Addison4 280.50 4A
EVN SOPeay, Sydnie5 260.79   10
KWH-WY SRHoyt, Rachel--- XDQ
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Results
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

S464.25
C447.60
4A270.00

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score
Semi-Finals

EVN JRJohnson, Rachel1 319.86 q4A
JAC SRDanby, Colette2 308.10 q4A
EVN SOGilmore, Peyton3 234.54 q
RIV-WY JRPeart, Addison4 197.79 q
EVN SOPeay, Sydnie5 189.03 q
KWH-WY SRHoyt, Rachel6 155.73 q

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

S464.25
C447.60
4A270.00

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score
Preliminaries

JAC SRDanby, Colette1 201.87 q
EVN JRJohnson, Rachel2 192.42 q
EVN SOGilmore, Peyton3 143.70 q
RIV-WY JRPeart, Addison4 126.30 q
EVN SOPeay, Sydnie5 110.25 q
KWH-WY SRHoyt, Rachel6 102.99 q

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly

S55.62
C58.74
4A1:14.00

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

GRV JRArnell, Tavia1 58.74 C
26.87 58.74

JAC JRTattersall, Maren2 59.98 4A
27.46 59.98

KWH-WY JRGoodrich, Megan3 1:05.06 4A
29.29 1:05.06

JAC FRHunt, Audrey4 1:10.24 4A
31.77 1:10.24

EVN JRHutchinson, Lyra5 1:10.47 4A
32.17 1:10.47

GRV SRVan Etten, Bree6 1:11.77 4A
33.61 1:11.77

B - Final
KWH-WY SRBagwell, Victoria7 1:11.11 4A

31.49 1:11.11
NCH-WY SOMartinez, Braelyn8 1:13.94 4A

33.77 1:13.94
RIV-WY JRSmith, Chloe9 1:15.26   4

33.01 1:15.26
RIV-WY SRMontano, Yeva10 1:16.14   3

33.61 1:16.14
JAC FRHudson, Brooke11 1:16.45   2

34.91 1:16.45
JAC JRMcIntyre, Ava12 1:16.64   1

35.30 1:16.64

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly

S55.62
C58.74
4A1:14.00

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

GRV JRArnell, Tavia1 1:00.34 q4A
27.54 1:00.34

JAC JRTattersall, Maren2 1:01.47 q4A
28.29 1:01.47

KWH-WY JRGoodrich, Megan3 1:04.72 q4A
29.77 1:04.72

EVN JRHutchinson, Lyra4 1:09.65 q4A
32.39 1:09.65

JAC FRHunt, Audrey5 1:09.98 q4A
32.39 1:09.98

GRV SRVan Etten, Bree6 1:11.08 q4A
32.65 1:11.08

KWH-WY SRBagwell, Victoria7 1:11.62 q4A
31.37 1:11.62

RIV-WY JRSmith, Chloe8 1:14.37 q
33.18 1:14.37

JAC FRHudson, Brooke9 1:15.03 q
33.26 1:15.03

NCH-WY SOMartinez, Braelyn10 1:16.03 q
33.94 1:16.03

JAC JRMcIntyre, Ava11 1:16.77 q
34.22 1:16.77

RIV-WY SRMontano, Yeva12 1:16.95 q
34.47 1:16.95

NCH-WY JRMiddleton, Oceaynna13 1:18.58
35.04 1:18.58

NCH-WY SOLewan, Amelia14 1:21.77
37.06 1:21.77

RIV-WY FRJones, Ashlyn15 1:23.06
37.47 1:23.06

RIV-WY JRPϐisterer, Stella16 1:23.39
37.86 1:23.39

GRV SOAnderson, Bella17 1:23.55
35.07 1:23.55

KWH-WY JRMcClure, Annabelle18 1:25.34
37.42 1:25.34

GRV FRPrice, Brylee19 1:27.89
38.48 1:27.89

RSP-WY FRBaker, Aurora20 1:32.61
41.28 1:32.61

RIV-WY FRBebout, Ashtyn21 1:33.14
41.56 1:33.14

EVN JRLarson, Gigi22 1:33.58
42.75 1:33.58

EVN FRHales, Ruby23 1:41.67
45.61 1:41.67



Evanston High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:32 PM  10/26/2024  Page 5
4A West Conference Girls Championships - 10/25/2024 to 10/26/2024

Results
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

S50.15
C53.17
4A1:02.51

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

JAC JROlivieri, Amaya1 53.17 C
25.21 53.17

GRV SRSmith, Tanith2 54.77 4A
25.63 54.77

RIV-WY FROrmond, Lily3 57.72 4A
27.77 57.72

EVN JRLarsen, Brooklyn4 57.82 4A
27.25 57.82

GRV SOKelhofer, Alayna5 59.58 4A
27.87 59.58

KWH-WY JRSmith, Eliana6 1:00.80 4A
28.82 1:00.80

B - Final
GRV SRLuth, Hailey7 1:02.10 4A

29.09 1:02.10
RSP-WY JRSchmidt, Zoe8 1:02.54   5

30.01 1:02.54
KWH-WY SRNamken, Tatum9 1:03.05   4

29.23 1:03.05
RIV-WY FRHoutman, Claire10 1:03.19   3

29.76 1:03.19
GRV JRMaez, Katelyn11 1:03.35   2

29.33 1:03.35
KWH-WY FRMacRae, Jaden12 1:04.23   1

29.85 1:04.23
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

S50.15
C53.17
4A1:02.51

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

JAC JROlivieri, Amaya1 53.30 q4A
25.36 53.30

GRV SRSmith, Tanith2 54.53 q4A
25.81 54.53

EVN JRLarsen, Brooklyn3 58.07 q4A
27.54 58.07

RIV-WY FROrmond, Lily4 58.14 q4A
27.99 58.14

GRV SOKelhofer, Alayna5 59.61 q4A
28.22 59.61

KWH-WY JRSmith, Eliana6 1:00.84 q4A
28.84 1:00.84

GRV JRMaez, Katelyn7 1:01.72 q4A
28.76 1:01.72

GRV SRLuth, Hailey8 1:01.96 q4A
29.04 1:01.96

RIV-WY FRHoutman, Claire9 1:02.68 q
29.27 1:02.68

KWH-WY SRNamken, Tatum10 1:03.11 q
29.17 1:03.11

KWH-WY FRMacRae, Jaden11 1:03.27 q
28.81 1:03.27

RSP-WY JRSchmidt, Zoe12 1:03.32 q
30.18 1:03.32

KWH-WY SRWilliams, Haylie13 1:03.52
29.37 1:03.52

EVN SORasmussen, Raquel14 1:03.73
30.33 1:03.73

JAC JRMcGee, Lucia15 1:03.79
30.01 1:03.79

NCH-WY SOSteele, Austyn16 1:03.86
29.78 1:03.86

NCH-WY SOBentz, Aubrey17 1:04.30
30.79 1:04.30

JAC SORamella, Isabella18 1:04.98
30.58 1:04.98

NCH-WY SREdmunds, Brooke19 1:05.48
31.50 1:05.48

JAC SRNava-Castillo, Shayla20 1:05.97
30.81 1:05.97

EVN SRKolata, Hanah21 1:07.69
32.00 1:07.69

NCH-WY JRLeonhardt, Hayden22 1:07.93
31.87 1:07.93

EVN FRNowak, Wendy23 1:08.13
32.54 1:08.13

JAC JRSventy, Kate24 1:08.18
31.67 1:08.18

NCH-WY FRMiller, Maggie25 1:08.24
17.81 1:08.24

NCH-WY SOJohnston, Kloe26 1:08.32
31.19 1:08.32

RIV-WY FRCrippen, Kendra27 1:08.56
32.84 1:08.56

NCH-WY SOWheeler, Hope28 1:08.98
31.26 1:08.98

JAC FRLambert, Lucille29 1:09.53
32.87 1:09.53

NCH-WY SRFerguson, Dixie30 1:10.03
31.75 1:10.03

NCH-WY JRSmith, Ardin31 1:10.20
32.78 1:10.20

RSP-WY FRGarcia, Alayna32 1:10.64
33.39 1:10.64

RIV-WY JRChitwood, Austyn33 1:10.72
32.83 1:10.72

JAC FRSanchez-Loyo, Ximena34 1:11.27
34.36 1:11.27

KWH-WY FROwens, Ally35 1:11.72
33.54 1:11.72

NCH-WY SOJorgensen, Taylor36 1:12.01
33.88 1:12.01

RIV-WY FRDunn, Lily37 1:13.87
34.73 1:13.87
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
EVN FRKennedy, Jaylin38 1:14.01

34.65 1:14.01
JAC JRHerrera Flores, Jarumi39 1:14.89

36.42 1:14.89
JAC FRJuarez-Cabrera, Emily40 1:15.71
RSP-WY JRGoode, Khimbra41 1:15.87

33.97 1:15.87
RSP-WY FRCorbin, Aurelia42 1:16.18

35.46 1:16.18
NCH-WY SOBezirium, Tempest43 1:16.61

37.39 1:16.61
KWH-WY SRBlatter, Aubery44 1:16.72

36.65 1:16.72
NCH-WY SOJohnson, Anna45 1:17.64

36.09 1:17.64
RSP-WY FRMalone, Peyton46 1:18.96

34.62 1:18.96
JAC FRVillanueva, Camila47 1:19.25

37.16 1:19.25
NCH-WYWilkinson, Charlie48 1:20.01

37.39 1:20.01
KWH-WY JRMagee, Zoe49 1:23.43

39.53 1:23.43
GRV FRWalker, Mackenzie50 1:26.41

40.40 1:26.41
NCH-WY JRSalas, Taylor51 1:27.04

39.50 1:27.04
KWH-WY SOHelling, Madysen52 1:30.68

42.64 1:30.68
KWH-WY FRShanafelt, Aubrie53 1:53.65

52.04 1:53.65
KWH-WY SRShampang, Makayla54 2:29.14

1:10.72 2:29.14
GRV FRPlaisted, Collins--- DQ

37.72 DQ
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

S5:03.01
C5:35.11
4A6:23.97

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

GRV SRClevenger, Haley1 5:35.11 C
29.35 1:01.61 1:35.08 2:09.30

2:44.00 3:19.14 3:53.62 4:28.23
5:03.07 5:35.11

RIV-WY FRPϐisterer, Luci2 5:35.52 4A
29.97 1:02.51 1:36.48 2:11.17

2:46.35 3:20.57 3:55.10 4:29.56
5:04.73 5:35.52

JAC SORamos-Rivera, Tawnya3 6:04.30 4A
31.52 1:06.80 1:43.05 2:19.80

2:56.73 3:34.18 4:11.84 4:49.59
5:27.32 6:04.30

JAC FRHunt, Audrey4 6:06.23 4A
32.19 1:08.00 1:45.07 2:22.19

2:58.94 3:36.65 4:14.49 4:52.22
5:30.03 6:06.23

RSP-WY SRBuss, Reagan5 6:11.19 4A
32.86 1:09.25 1:46.38 2:23.41

3:00.92 3:39.11 4:17.18 4:55.77
5:34.51 6:11.19

GRV FRGilmore, Zoie6 6:21.57 4A
31.83 1:08.58 1:46.68 2:25.18

3:04.95 3:44.88 4:24.28 5:03.19
5:42.87 6:21.57

B - Final
JAC FRKarn, Harper7 6:03.19 4A

31.12 1:08.47 1:45.20 2:22.82
3:00.54 3:38.34 4:15.76 4:53.39
5:17.99 6:03.19

GRV SRVan Etten, Bree8 6:04.26 4A
33.81 1:11.61 1:49.76 2:27.69

3:05.22 3:42.65 4:19.78 4:55.37
5:30.59 6:04.26

EVN JRHutchinson, Clara9 6:18.68 4A
33.53 1:11.49 1:50.93 2:30.40

3:09.77 3:49.47 4:28.15 5:05.70
5:43.78 6:18.68

JAC FRLambert, Sophie10 6:27.45   3
34.08 1:11.48 1:49.79 2:29.24

3:09.34 3:49.29 4:29.04 5:09.05
5:49.47 6:27.45

KWH-WY SRSlagle, Emmalea11 6:38.06   2
33.66 1:11.25 1:49.94 2:29.19

3:09.89 3:51.48 4:35.17 5:17.41
6:38.06

GRV SOCochrun, Baylee12 6:43.51   1
32.80 1:12.26 1:53.99 2:35.97

3:18.46 4:00.70 4:42.65 5:24.53
6:06.49 6:43.51

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

S5:03.01
C5:35.11
4A6:23.97

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

RIV-WY FRPϐisterer, Luci1 5:39.05 q4A
30.33 1:03.55 1:37.63 2:11.98

2:46.57 3:21.44 3:56.68 4:32.03
5:06.62 5:39.05

GRV SRClevenger, Haley2 5:41.76 q4A
29.72 1:03.04 1:38.22 2:12.97

2:47.69 3:22.14 3:57.27 4:32.58
5:07.63 5:41.76

GRV FRGilmore, Zoie3 6:04.95 q4A
31.49 1:07.94 1:45.63 2:23.76

3:02.25 3:40.39 4:17.30 4:53.93
5:30.71 6:04.95
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
JAC SORamos-Rivera, Tawnya4 6:05.74 q4A

31.46 1:06.61 1:43.31 2:20.23
2:57.68 3:35.68 4:13.54 4:51.32
5:29.16 6:05.74

JAC FRHunt, Audrey5 6:05.83 q4A
31.99 1:08.40 1:45.48 2:22.60

2:59.50 3:36.89 4:15.04 4:52.82
5:30.01 6:05.83

RSP-WY SRBuss, Reagan6 6:05.99 q4A
32.85 1:09.69 1:47.12 2:24.36

3:01.85 3:39.31 4:16.60 4:54.06
5:31.07 6:05.99

JAC FRKarn, Harper7 6:06.80 q4A
30.85 1:06.39 1:43.05 2:20.23

2:59.03 3:36.99 4:16.25 4:54.02
5:16.03 6:06.80

GRV SRVan Etten, Bree8 6:06.90 q4A
33.23 1:10.34 1:47.82 2:25.67

3:03.90 3:41.39 4:18.18 4:54.73
5:31.35 6:06.90

EVN JRHutchinson, Clara9 6:13.46 q4A
31.76 1:07.83 1:45.76 2:23.43

3:01.43 4:18.92 4:58.29
5:36.50 6:13.46

JAC FRLambert, Sophie10 6:31.80 q
34.33 1:12.02 1:51.00 2:31.13

3:11.20 3:51.04 4:31.33 5:11.66
5:52.82 6:31.80

KWH-WY SRSlagle, Emmalea11 6:33.12 q
33.79 1:11.14 1:51.46 2:30.90

3:12.11 3:51.56 4:34.17 5:15.90
5:55.73 6:33.12

GRV SOCochrun, Baylee12 6:33.99 q
33.76 1:11.39 1:52.77 2:34.49

3:15.66 3:56.16 4:36.31 5:16.46
5:56.50 6:33.99

RIV-WY FRCory, Kaylee13 6:34.80
34.37 1:12.04 1:51.26 2:31.48

3:11.29 3:51.62 4:32.80 5:14.72
5:56.35 6:34.80

RIV-WY FREdwards, Leah14 6:40.15
33.25 1:12.24 1:53.64 2:35.55

3:17.95 3:59.05 4:41.64 5:22.17
6:02.47 6:40.15

GRV SOAnderson, Bella15 6:54.47
37.49 1:19.57 2:02.57 2:46.08

3:29.43 4:11.41 4:53.67 5:35.02
6:15.33 6:54.47

RIV-WY FRGambler, Nataleigh16 6:55.18
36.45 1:17.61 1:59.54 2:42.09

3:25.11 4:07.48 4:50.74 5:33.49
6:15.69 6:55.18

RSP-WY SOMeagher, Gracie17 7:05.32
33.27 1:11.81 1:53.18 2:37.69

3:22.88 4:07.89 4:52.21 5:37.31
6:21.97 7:05.32

KWH-WY FRMosley, Reese18 7:18.27
39.12 1:22.27 2:04.78 2:48.88

4:20.77 5:52.99
6:37.69 7:18.27

GRV JRMuething, Alina19 7:21.85
36.10 1:18.43 2:02.75 2:49.46

3:36.64 4:24.04 5:11.27 5:56.53
6:40.73 7:21.85

EVN FRBates, Nora20 7:54.41
41.34 1:27.51 2:12.32 3:00.10

3:48.90 4:37.37 5:28.07 6:17.70
7:06.38 7:54.41

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

S1:36.68
C1:43.46

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A - Final

AGRV1 1:43.46 C
24.78 51.14 1:18.35 1:43.46

AJAC2 1:45.52   26
25.09 53.32 1:20.92 1:45.52

AKWH-WY3 1:46.00   24
25.24 52.30 1:19.80 1:46.00

ARIV-WY4 1:50.90   22
26.95 55.75 1:22.78 1:50.90

AEVN5 1:50.99   20
28.07 55.46 1:24.61 1:50.99

ANCH-WY6 1:52.85   18
28.21 55.96 1:25.10 1:52.85

B - Final
ARSP-WY7 2:07.02   14

30.81 1:03.18 1:37.03 2:07.02
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

S1:36.68
C1:43.46

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

AKWH-WY1 1:46.72 q
1) Rogers, Sydney SR 2) Punteney, Shayde JR
3) MacRae, Jaden FR 4) Smith, Eliana JR

25.41 53.05 1:20.29 1:46.72
AJAC2 1:47.12 q

1) Olivieri, Amaya JR 2) Hudson, Brooke FR
3) McIntyre, Ava JR 4) Tattersall, Maren JR

25.15 53.10 1:21.47 1:47.12
AEVN3 1:50.97 q

1) Hutchinson, Lyra JR 2) Fadden, Cera JR
3) Rasmussen, Raquel SO 4) Larsen, Brooklyn JR

27.53 54.97 1:24.55 1:50.97
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
AGRV4 1:53.29 q

1) Smith, Tanith SR 2) Kelhofer, Alayna SO
3) Clevenger, Haley SR 4) Arnell, Tavia JR

26.30 53.43 1:23.60 1:53.29
ANCH-WY5 1:54.51 q

1) Garvin, Ava JR 2) Bentz, Aubrey SO
3) Ferguson, Dixie SR 4) Haigler, Ilyanna SR

27.68 57.76 1:26.81 1:54.51
ARIV-WY6 1:58.11 q

1) Barta, Prestley JR 2) Houtman, Claire FR
3) Ormond, Lily FR 4) Smith, Chloe JR

30.07 1:00.27 1:29.49 1:58.11
ARSP-WY7 1:58.89 q

1) Schmidt, Zoe JR 2) Buss, Reagan SR
3) Garcia, Alayna FR 4) Moore, Kaylee SO

28.99 59.78 1:31.27 1:58.89
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

S55.96
C59.27
4A1:11.98

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

JAC JROlivieri, Amaya1 1:01.32 4A
29.29 1:01.32

KWH-WY SRRogers, Sydney2 1:04.52 4A
31.26 1:04.52

GRV SOMurray, Peyton3 1:07.40 4A
32.31 1:07.40

KWH-WY SRLockwood, Avery4 1:07.91 4A
32.28 1:07.91

GRV SRLuth, Hailey5 1:10.61 4A
33.50 1:10.61

JAC JRFrobouck, McCullough6 1:11.93 4A
34.38 1:11.93

B - Final
KWH-WY FRLebsock, Sadie7 1:11.74 4A

33.76 1:11.74
NCH-WY SOWheeler, Hope8 1:12.51   5

33.58 1:12.51
RIV-WY JRPϐisterer, Stella9 1:13.10   4

35.45 1:13.10
GRV JRMaez, Katelyn10 1:13.51   3

35.84 1:13.51
EVN JRHutchinson, Clara11 1:15.65   2

36.36 1:15.65
RIV-WY FRPeart, Kinley12 1:16.10   1

36.10 1:16.10

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

S55.96
C59.27
4A1:11.98

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

JAC JROlivieri, Amaya1 59.27 qC
28.54 59.27

KWH-WY SRRogers, Sydney2 1:04.41 q4A
31.32 1:04.41

GRV SOMurray, Peyton3 1:08.19 q4A
32.99 1:08.19

KWH-WY SRLockwood, Avery4 1:09.64 q4A
33.47 1:09.64

GRV SRLuth, Hailey5 1:09.75 q4A
33.45 1:09.75

JAC JRFrobouck, McCullough6 1:11.17 q4A
34.26 1:11.17

KWH-WY FRLebsock, Sadie7 1:12.52 q
34.26 1:12.52

GRV JRMaez, Katelyn8 1:13.16 q
35.55 1:13.16

EVN JRHutchinson, Clara9 1:13.45 q
35.27 1:13.45

NCH-WY SOWheeler, Hope10 1:13.58 q
34.66 1:13.58

RIV-WY FRPeart, Kinley11 1:14.00 q
RIV-WY JRPϐisterer, Stella12 1:15.09 q

36.80 1:15.09
RIV-WY FRHoutman, Claire13 1:15.43

36.82 1:15.43
NCH-WY JRLeonhardt, Hayden14 1:16.00

36.05 1:16.00
RIV-WY FRCrippen, Kendra15 1:17.09

37.64 1:17.09
KWH-WY SRBagwell, Victoria16 1:17.88

36.84 1:17.88
JAC JRSventy, Kate17 1:19.27

37.60 1:19.27
GRV JRGraves, Dalynn18 1:19.74

38.60 1:19.74
RSP-WY SOWhitfeild, Alice19 1:21.59
EVN JRFackrell, Kenzi20 1:24.50

40.19 1:24.50
EVN SOSwann, Jolee21 1:24.90

39.08 1:24.90
GRV FRPlaisted, Collins22 1:28.99

44.62 1:28.99
GRV FRSchmidt, Izabella23 1:35.62

44.88 1:35.62
RSP-WY FRMalone, Peyton24 1:40.80

45.80 1:40.80
KWH-WY SOTatro, Stormy25 1:57.55

55.27 1:57.55
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Results
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

S1:02.65
C1:13.98
4A1:21.03

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

GRV SOUhrig, Kaylin1 1:13.98 C
34.13 1:13.98

KWH-WY JRPunteney, Shayde2 1:14.65 4A
34.37 1:14.65

RIV-WY JRBarta, Prestley3 1:14.72 4A
34.38 1:14.72

RSP-WY SOMoore, Kaylee4 1:15.82 4A
35.58 1:15.82

JAC SORamella, Isabella5 1:16.33 4A
34.79 1:16.33

GRV SRLyon, Mallery6 1:21.45   9
37.28 1:21.45

B - Final
NCH-WY SRHaigler, Ilyanna7 1:19.15 4A

36.91 1:19.15
NCH-WY JRGarvin, Ava8 1:19.56 4A

37.22 1:19.56
KWH-WY JRLamb, Kiersten9 1:19.94 4A

36.70 1:19.94
NCH-WY SONiglio, Cecilia10 1:22.72   3

39.26 1:22.72
JAC FRBosch, Eva11 1:22.91   2

37.92 1:22.91
KWH-WY SRWilliams, Haylie12 1:23.44   1

39.27 1:23.44
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

S1:02.65
C1:13.98
4A1:21.03

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

GRV SOUhrig, Kaylin1 1:14.59 q4A
34.90 1:14.59

KWH-WY JRPunteney, Shayde2 1:15.16 q4A
35.16 1:15.16

RSP-WY SOMoore, Kaylee3 1:15.42 q4A
35.68 1:15.42

RIV-WY JRBarta, Prestley4 1:15.60 q4A
34.46 1:15.60

JAC SORamella, Isabella5 1:16.03 q4A
34.44 1:16.03

GRV SRLyon, Mallery6 1:18.98 q4A
36.73 1:18.98

NCH-WY SRHaigler, Ilyanna7 1:19.15 q4A
37.07 1:19.15

NCH-WY JRGarvin, Ava8 1:20.09 q4A
36.98 1:20.09

NCH-WY SONiglio, Cecilia9 1:20.78 q4A
37.77 1:20.78

KWH-WY JRLamb, Kiersten10 1:21.16 q
37.44 1:21.16

KWH-WY SRWilliams, Haylie11 1:22.61 q
38.20 1:22.61

JAC FRBosch, Eva12 1:22.66 q
36.73 1:22.66

EVN JRFadden, Cera13 1:24.02
37.45 1:24.02

NCH-WY SOHuxtable, Avery14 1:24.55
38.53 1:24.55

RIV-WY FRSmith, Julie15 1:25.04
41.27 1:25.04

RIV-WY FRJones, Ashlyn16 1:25.07
39.35 1:25.07

KWH-WY FRGurkin, Sydney17 1:25.23
39.55 1:25.23

NCH-WY SOBezirium, Tempest18 1:29.24
42.86 1:29.24

RIV-WY FRCory, Kaylee19 1:29.82
42.47 1:29.82

RSP-WY FRScott, Abbi20 1:30.72
42.26 1:30.72

RIV-WY FRHowell, Kymberly21 1:33.13
43.95 1:33.13

GRV FRWitt, Dylan22 1:35.87
45.94 1:35.87

GRV FREvans, Norah23 1:36.44
46.09 1:36.44

JAC FRJuarez-Cabrera, Emily24 1:37.65
46.51 1:37.65

KWH-WY JRBates, Lily25 1:38.35
46.35 1:38.35

EVN FRHales, Ruby26 1:38.63
46.72 1:38.63

KWH-WY FRSkaf, Zeina27 1:39.69
45.04 1:39.69

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

S3:36.16
C3:58.30

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A - Final

AKWH-WY1 3:58.30 C
26.84 56.79 1:24.82 1:56.36

2:25.75 3:00.12 3:27.54 3:58.30
AGRV2 3:58.77   26

28.20 1:00.37 1:28.42 2:00.30
2:29.46 3:01.85 3:29.11 3:58.77

ARIV-WY3 4:04.71   24
28.07 58.78 1:28.84 2:02.12

2:32.23 3:06.20 3:33.87 4:04.71
ANCH-WY4 4:12.90   22

29.49 1:04.06 1:33.02 2:06.26
2:36.68 3:10.85 3:40.26 4:12.90

AJAC5 4:16.35   20
30.21 1:04.38 1:34.39 2:08.21

2:38.35 3:13.19 3:43.02 4:16.35



Evanston High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:32 PM  10/26/2024  Page 10
4A West Conference Girls Championships - 10/25/2024 to 10/26/2024

Results
A - Final ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
ARSP-WY6 4:23.74   18

30.27 1:03.24 1:36.19 2:13.49
2:45.97 3:21.08 3:51.24 4:23.74

B - Final
AEVN7 4:26.32   14

30.48 1:04.08 1:36.62 2:13.00
2:45.81 3:22.58 3:52.60 4:26.32

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

S3:36.16
C3:58.30

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

AKWH-WY1 3:59.96 q
1) Rogers, Sydney SR 2) Smith, Eliana JR
3) Lockwood, Avery SR 4) Goodrich, Megan JR

29.70 1:03.57 1:31.28 2:01.28
2:29.44 3:00.07 3:28.28 3:59.96

ARIV-WY2 4:03.77 q
1) Ormond, Lily FR 2) Smith, Chloe JR
3) Houtman, Claire FR 4) Pϐisterer, Luci FR

28.46 59.45 1:30.20 2:03.55
2:18.78 3:00.99 3:30.45 4:03.77

AGRV3 4:08.48 q
1) Kelhofer, Alayna SO 2) Murray, Peyton SO
3) Luth, Hailey SR 4) Clevenger, Haley SR

30.37 1:04.16 1:33.26 2:05.79
2:34.64 3:07.00 3:35.64 4:08.48

AJAC4 4:19.66 q
1) Ramos-Rivera, Tawnya SO 2) Frobouck, McCullough JR
3) Karn, Harper FR 4) Hudson, Brooke FR

30.27 1:04.64 1:34.91 2:08.86
2:39.97 3:16.20 3:46.15 4:19.66

ANCH-WY5 4:20.74 q
1) Martinez, Braelyn SO 2) Haigler, Ilyanna SR
3) Middleton, Oceaynna JR 4) Garvin, Ava JR

29.59 1:05.58 1:35.39 2:09.91
2:42.16 3:16.90 3:46.22 4:20.74

ARSP-WY6 4:24.03 q
1) Buss, Reagan SR 2) Meagher, Gracie SO
3) Schmidt, Zoe JR 4) Moore, Kaylee SO

31.96 1:06.99 1:40.22 2:17.87
2:48.39 3:21.71 3:52.03 4:24.03

AEVN7 4:26.54 q
1) Rasmussen, Raquel SO 2) Kolata, Hanah SR
3) Nowak, Wendy FR 4) Hutchinson, Clara JR

30.50 1:03.85 1:38.15 2:16.76
2:48.45 3:23.52 3:53.26 4:26.54

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 12
1. Green River High School Girls 308
2. Jackson Hole High School 251
3. Kelly Walsh High School 210
4. Riverton High School 166

5. Evanston High School 156
6. Natrona County High School 106
7. Rock Springs High School 77

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12
1. Green River High School Girls 308
2. Jackson Hole High School 251
3. Kelly Walsh High School 210
4. Riverton High School 166
5. Evanston High School 156
6. Natrona County High School 106
7. Rock Springs High School 77


